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beilll made to increase production of crude eil. No (oreca.t is possible as to whCID the production will be doubled.

(b) Duriag 1968 the ~r de throughput
_. S.2 million tonnes from tbree Government owned refineries of wbicb tbe production of Diesel oil was about 29%

(c) No: Additional production of diesel eil il not required al present. .

..... IOD to Mlniaerlal Employees of
A. 1. I. M. S., New Deihl

4186. SHRI NIHAL SINGH : Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY
PLANNING AND WORKS, HOUSING
AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to Itate :

(a> whether it is a fact that lome ministerial employees of All India Institule of Medical Sciences, New Delhi are being
.ranted extension even beyond the age of S8 yean in deviation of Government Policy;
and

(b) if so. the number of employees wbo are being granted extension and the reasons thereCor 1

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY PLANNING. AND WORKS.
HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOP-
MENT (SHRI K. K. SHAH) : (a). No. Sir.

p,) Does nol arise.

IDcomplete FlUIDal. Four Storey Quarten
i. Sector 11, R. K. Param, New Deihl

4187. SHRI YASHPAL SINGH:
SHRl S. M. BANERJEE :
SHRI JAGESHWAR YADAV :

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND
PAMILY·PLANNING AND WORKS.
HOUSINO AND URBAN DEVELOPME-
NT be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that four storey quarters in Soctor 12. R. K. Punun. N_
Delhi have been allotted to.Oovernmeut
.npJoyCICII before the c:ompletioa or electri-
llit)'. water and other Clltina';

lb) wbether senior Ofl'icers illllpec:ted tbose quarters before allotment;

(c) if not, whetber any higher officials have been deputed to find out tbe difficulties being faced by the residents for want of essential amfnities in these quarters; and

(d) if not, the leasons tberefor 1

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
PLANNING. AND WORKS. HOUSING
AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI
B.S. MURTHY): (a) .No. Sir. The 400 four-
sloreyed quarters in sector XII of Ramakrishnapuram were allotted aCter watrr and electrici!) were available. Costly fittings like fans etc. were as usual. provided aCter occupation to avoid pilferale.

(b) Yes. Sir.

(c) and (d). Do not arise in view of answer. 10 parts <a) and (b).
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